
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-1364 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Preliminary Item

File created: In control:11/21/2017 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/5/2017 12/5/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All Districts
Extension of the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority Agreement through December 31, 2019.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. FDHA Operating Agreement Extension Agreement 2018_, 2. 2017 12.05 Item 2017-1364.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Commissioners12/5/2017 1

recommended for approval.PECS-Planning, Economic
Development & Community
Services Committee

12/4/2017 1 Pass

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒ Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:
Commission District(s): All Districts

Extension of the Fulton-DeKalb Hospital Authority Agreement through December 31, 2019.

Information Contact: Zachary Williams, Chief Operating Officer and Executive Assistant

Phone Number: 404-371-2174

PURPOSE:
To consider approving an extension of the existing agreement between the County and the Fulton-DeKalb
Hospital Authority, created pursuant to the  Hospital Authorities Law (O.C.G.A. §31-7-70 et seq.) for the
purpose of addressing the medical care needs of their citizens.  DeKalb County and Fulton County provide
funding to the Hospital Authority which funding in turn is provided to the Grady Memorial Hospital
Corporation to provide such services.  This agreement will extend the current arrangement between the
Hospital Authority and the counties through December 31, 2019.

NEED/IMPACT:
This intergovernmental agreement is intended to establish the transition and management of certain services
and signifies a mutually beneficial, efficient and cooperative working relationship between the two
governments.

FISCAL IMPACT:
The operational subsidy for FY2017 from DeKalb County to Grady Hospital was $12.9 million. Debt payments
related to Grady were an additional $7.5 million.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2017-1364, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:
To approve the attached extension of the contract and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all
necessary documents.

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

